IBIZAN HOUND CLUB OF CANADA



Specialty Championship Show & Sweepstakes Friday, August 3, 2012

Spruce Meadows 18011 Spruce Meadows Way SW Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Ring: 1011:00 a.m. MDTSweepstakesJudge: Murray Eason(4 dogs)

<u>Juvenile Sweepstakes</u> 4 9-12 months Best in Juvenile Sweepstakes

Ring 10Immediately following SweepsRegular & Non-Regular ClassesJudge:Benjamin J. Luxton(12 dogs)

- 1 Male
- 3 Females
- 1 Veteran Female
- 3 Male Specials
- 4 Female Specials

- 1 Brace 1 - Brood Bitch & Progeny
- 1 Field Trial Class
- Directions to Spruce Meadows are available on the <u>AKC Website</u>, <u>Canuck Dogs</u> and <u>DogShow.ca</u>. Enter using the west entry Tournament Lane. Follow the signs and look for a parking assistant to direct you. On arriving ---please follow the signs to the exhibitors drop off area and parking areas.

Wristbands: If you are not entered in the AKC shows/trials, you will require a Wristband.

- Starting on Thursday, July 28th from 1:00 p.m. onwards, go to the AKC desk with your specialty receipt which you can print from your dogshow.ca account for pick-up. The wristband will allow you to come and go through the gates throughout the weekend.
- For those folks who are bringing their RV's our parking attendants will issue you your wristbands and RV Parking passes for the weekend.

Armbands & Catalogues for your specialty will be picked up at the specialty ring.

There is very little shade at Spruce Meadows. Please ensure that your dogs have adequate protection from the sun. Please clean up after your dogs

All rules & regulations applying to the Alberta Kennel Club shows also apply to this specialty. Please consult the AKC judging schedule for more details.

ATTENTION ALL BREEDERS:

EUKANUBA BREEDER GROUP STAKES – SATURDAY EVENING AFTER BIS

CASH PRIZES!!

- REGISTRATIONS ACCEPTED AT THE AKC TENT ON FRIDAY AND SATURDAY UNTIL 4:00 P.M.
- FORMS AVAILABLE AT THE AKC TENT (\$25.00 PER GROUP)
- FOR MORE INFORMATION AND EVENT RULES, PLEASE SEE THE ALBERTA KENNEL CLUB PREMIUM LIST OR CONTACT TINA GAUDET – EMAIL: <u>GTGAUDET@SHAW.CA</u>